

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2353

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 1029 of the Senate Journal and page 1077 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2353 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 3, after "liability" insert "of telecommunications providers"

Page 1, line 5, after "service" insert "definitions"

Page 2, line 7, replace "fifty" with "forty"

Page 2, line 10, replace "twenty" with "twelve and one-half"

Page 2, line 12, replace "The" with "In a county in which state radio communications is the 911 service provider, the"

Page 2, line 14, replace "operating fund" with "911 provider equipment account" and after the underscored period insert "In a county in which state radio communications is not the 911 service provider, the county treasurer shall retain all fees received under this section."

Page 3, line 26, replace "an eleven-member" with "a nine-member"

Page 4, line 1, replace "911 association" with "wireless telephone service industry"

Page 4, line 3, replace "two members of the North Dakota house of representatives" with "one representative of counties with public safety answering points" and replace the second "two" with "one representative of counties served by state radio 911"

Page 4, line 4, remove "members of the North Dakota senate"

Page 4, line 7, remove "The legislative council is responsible for paying the expenses of"

Page 4, remove line 8

Page 4, line 9, remove "services to the committee."

Page 4, replace lines 11 through 16 with:

"2. The advisory committee shall study the feasibility of implementing an automatic number identification and automated location identification system. The study must include the estimated cost of the system and a proposed funding plan.

3. The committee shall submit a report of its work to the budget section of the legislative council by August 1998."

Renumber accordingly